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Bus 702A Xylotympou - Dasaki Achnas - Avgorou - Liopetri 
-Frenaros - Deryneia - Famagusta General Hospital - Paral-
imni

Go to website

Direction
Paralimni Square Bus Station — British Base (near high-
way exit)

39 stops

Open route schedule

Paralimni Square Bus Station

1 Apriliou Ave. - Tasou Markou 1

Xenion Education 1

1 Apriliou Ave. - Cheimaras

Griva Digeni Ave. - Daidalou

Eleftherias - Nikodimou Mylona

Eleftherias - Grigori Afxentiou

Eleftherias - Agiou Stylianou

Famagusta General Hospital

Eleftherias - Afroditis

Archiep. Makariou C´ - Stadiou

C´ Deryneia Elementary School 1

Archiep. Makariou C´ - Anagenniseos

Archiep. Makariou C´ - Christ. Karona

Deryneia Municipal Swimming Pool 2

Archiep. Makariou C´ - 1st Stop

Foti Pitta Ave. - Panou Ioannou

Foti Pitta - Akropoleos

Modestou Panteli - Agion Anargyron 2

Modestou Panteli - Dionysiou Solomou 2

Route schedule
Paralimni Square Bus Station — British Base (near high-
way exit)

Monday 16:15

Tuesday 16:15

Wednesday 16:15

Thursday 16:15

Friday 16:15

Saturday —

Sunday —

Route info

Direction: Paralimni Square Bus Station

Stops: 39

Trip Duration: 1 hour 0 min
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Liopetri Square 1

Christou Samara 1

Karyon - Riga Feraiou

Agios Georgios Church 1

Michail Karaoli - Petraki Giallourou 1

B´ Avgorou Elementary School 1

Technical and Agriculture School of Famagusta 1

Achna Livestock Area 2

Griva Digeni - Achna Roundabout

Arch. Michail and Agia Marina Church 1

Dasos Achnas Square 1

Griva Digeni - Grigori Afxentiou

Dasaki Achnas Stadium 1

Archiep. Makariou C´ Ave. - Salaminos

Archiep. Makariou C´ Ave. - Christou Samara

Xylotymvou City Hall 1

Xylotymvou Public Kindergarden

Xylotymvou - Dasaki Achnas Road

British Base (near highway exit)



Direction
British Base (near highway exit) — Paralimni Square Bus 
Station

39 stops

Open route schedule

British Base (near highway exit)

Xylotymvou - Dasaki Achnas Road

Xylotymvou Public Kindergarden

Xylotymvou City Hall 2

Archiep. Makariou C´ Ave. - Andrea Souroukli

Archiep. Makariou C´ Ave. - Kostaki Pantelidi

Griva Digeni - Nikolaou Michail

Dasaki Achnas Stadium 2

Griva Digeni - Foti Pitta

Dasos Achnas Square 2

Arch. Michail and Agia Marina Church 2

Charalampou Mouskou - Achna Roundabout

Achna Livestock Area 1

Technical and Agriculture School of Famagusta 2

B´ Avgorou Elementary School 2

Michail Karaoli - Petraki Giallourou 2

Agios Georgios Church 2

Karyon - Panagioti Pafiti

Christou Samara 2

Liopetri Square 2

Modestou Panteli - Dionysiou Solomou 1

Modestou Panteli - Agion Anargyron 1

Foti Pitta - Petrou Peskesi

Archiep. Makariou C´ - Arch. Michail

Route schedule
British Base (near highway exit) — Paralimni Square Bus 
Station

Monday 14:10

Tuesday 14:10

Wednesday 14:10

Thursday 14:10

Friday 14:10

Saturday —

Sunday —

Route info

Direction: British Base (near highway exit)

Stops: 39

Trip Duration: 1 hour 5 min

https://busmaps.com/en/cyprus/public_transit-line-702A-2282599040-2379962098


Archiep. Makariou C´ - 2nd Stop

Deryneia Municipal Swimming Pool 1

Archiep. Makariou C´ - Alakatis

C´ Deryneia Elementary School 2

Archiep. Makariou C´ - Promitheos

Eleftherias - Ammochostou Ave.

Eleftherias - Daidalou

Famagusta General Hospital

Eleftherias - Ippokratous

Eleftherias - Kyriakou Matsi

Griva Digeni Ave. - Thessalonikis

1 Apriliou Ave. - Georgiou Griva Digeni Ave.

Xenion Education 2

1 Apriliou Ave. - Tasou Markou 2

Paralimni Square Bus Station

702A Bus time schedules and route maps are available in an offline PDF at busmaps.com. Use the busmaps.com website 
to see live bus times, train schedule or subway schedule, and step-by-step directions for all public transit in Famagusta

The schedule is provided in the local timezone. Times with "(+1)" indicate departures on the next day.
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